

19  
30.07.2024  
Ct. No.02  
NB

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**In The Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri**  
Appellate Jurisdiction

**WPA 1471 of 2024**

Sajan Kumar Jha  
Vs.  
The WBSEDCL & Ors.

Mr. Pabitra Pal Chowdhury,  
Mr. Debanshu Modak.  
...for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is  
taken on record.

It does not appear that all the respondents could be  
served with notice.

List this matter for hearing on 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**