

11
30.04.2025
d.p.

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

W.P.A 1471 of 2024

**Sri Sajan Kumar Jha
-versus
The West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited & Ors.**

**Mr. Subir Kumar Saha, AGP,
Mr. Momenur Rahman,
Mr. Sourav Sarkar.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Sudipta Kanta Bhowmik,
Mr. Anirban Banerjee,
Ms. Dipti Bhowmik.
...For WBSEDCL.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6 in Court today is taken on record.
3. Let copy be served upon the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
4. The petitioner will be entitled to file a reply to the same within a fortnight.
5. Liberty to mention the matter for hearing before the next available Circuit.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)