

S/L 14
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 1471 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Jha

Vs.

**The West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Debanshu Mondal.

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. M. Rahman,
Mr. Sourav Sarkat,
Mr. Surjit Kumar.*

... for the State.

*Mr. Sudipta Kumar Bhowmik,
Mr. Anirban Banerjee.*

... for the WBSEDCL.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. Let this matter appear on 25th March, 2026 at 2
p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)